identified significant impacts were identified where such measures are available and feasible.  

(i) Intersection Analysis 
The City Place idable transportation impacts related to conflicts 
with adopted signalized and unsignalized intersection level of service (LOS) criteria. One 
hundred and twenty-five (125) intersections were studied in the City of Santa Clara and the 
surrounding jurisdictions of Sunnyvale, San José, Milpitas, and Santa Clara County.  

1. Signalized Intersections 

ditions. The City 
Place identified Mitigation Measure TRA-1.1, Vehicle Trip Reduction with